Page 1 of 3
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 10.07.21
DESCRIPTION
Long Compact UV-C Germicidal Lamp | 4-Pin Base | 254nm
APPLICATION
For use in fixtures specifically designed for disinfection
purposes using UV-C 254nm light sources

2. 2019 ASHRAE Handbook, Chapter 62, Ultraviolet air and surface treatment
LAMP PERFORMANCE AND OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS
Catalog Number Nominal
Wattage
Operating
Voltage
Nominal
Lamp Current
Nominal
UV Output
Peak Wave
Length Lamp Length Base
Type
Average
Lifetime
KTL-G18PLL-254-2G11 18W 60V 370mA 5.8W 254nm 8.54 in (217 mm) 2G11 ~8000+ hrs
KTL-G36PLL-254-2G11 36W 105V 440mA 12W 254nm 16.14 in (410 mm) 2G11 ~8000+ hrs
KTL-G55PLL-254-2G11 55W 103V 540mA 18W 254nm 20.87 in (530 mm) 2G11 ~8000+ hrs
KTL-G95PLL-254-HO-2G11 95W 100V 950mA 33W 254nm 20.87 in (530 mm) 2G11 ~8000+ hrs
COMPATIBLE BALLASTS FOR UV-C LAMPS (120–277V input)
Ballast Ref. Ballast Catalog Number Generic Lamp Description
C KTG45-2L-370-UV-PS-C1 Designed to run 1 or 2 lamps not to exceed 45W max load; ~370mA output; Compact case style
G KTG75-2L-350-UV-PS-L1 Designed to run 1 or 2 lamps not to exceed 75W max load; ~350mA output; Linear case style
E KTG200-2L-500-UV-PS-L4 Designed to run 1 or 2 lamps not to exceed 200W max load; ~500mA output; Large linear case style
J KTG100-1L-800-UV-PS-L2 Designed to run 1 or 2 lamps not to exceed 100W max load; ~800mA output; Linear case style
BALLAST OPTIONS REFERENCE CODE
Lamp Catalog Number 1 Output Current 2 Output Current 3 Output Current
KTL-G18PLL-254-2G11 C (1 or 2) 342–377mA G (1 or 2) 345–353mA — —
KTL-G36PLL-254-2G11 C (1) 370mA G (1 or 2) 339–351mA — —

Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 10.07.21
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE CTN QTY. UPC Easy Code
KTL-G18PLL-254-2G11 25 843654135953 TTM-18
KTL-G36PLL-254-2G11 25 843654135960 WBL-13
KTL-G55PLL-254-2G11 25 843654135977 DQT-83
KTL-G95PLL-254-HO-2G11 25 843654135984 TOP-21
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
KTL-GXXPLL-254-XX-2G11
1 2 3 5 64 7